
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 74,003
    Money Market 329,545
Total Cash 403,548

Accounts Receivable 225,682
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (54,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 391,943
TOTAL ASSETS 967,173

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 61,304
    Accounts Payable 414,535
    Due to PKY Pinellas 514
Total Liabilities 476,353

Fund Balance
    Calculated Fund Balance 490,820
Total Fund Balance 490,820
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 967,173

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 03/31/2025



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of  year) (75% of  year) (75% of  year) (75% of  year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 20,732,208 20,800,088 67,880
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 8,717 8,717
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 235 235
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 13,404 13,404
    Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 108,750 120,502 11,752
    Other Income - Miscellaneous 0 0 5,313 5,313
    Other - Insurance Claims 0 0 559 559
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 727 727
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 20,840,958 20,949,544 108,586

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 536,544 536,544 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 2,436,804 2,436,804 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 2,096,993 2,097,003 (10)
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 1,005,500 1,103,049 (97,549)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 675,598 674,524 1,074
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 223,560 228,017 (4,457)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 163,199 189,048 (25,850)
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 216,854 192,759 24,095
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 14,904 19,868 (4,964)
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 2,325,024 2,283,950 41,074
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 429,236 405,599 23,637
    Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 337,576 373,402 (35,827)
    Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 766,811 779,278 (12,468)
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 1,184,868 1,196,998 (12,130)
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 6,000 11,738 (5,738)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 1,873,433 1,873,433 (0)
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 46,948 0 46,948
    G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 15,000 9,346 5,654
    G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 15,000 21,993 (6,993)
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 188 216 (28)
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 3,750 5,600 (1,850)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 200 150 123 28
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 188 0 188
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 3,209,819 3,523,834 (314,015)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 35,770 39,325 (3,555)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 8,942 1,800 7,142
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 195,000 2,000 193,000
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 69,304 66,275 3,029
    R&M - Building 168,469 126,352 61,030 65,322
    R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 296,250 86,984 209,266
    R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 339,806 236,401 103,405
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 82,500 64,080 18,420
    R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 686,330 552,503 133,827
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 1,126,742 833,244 293,498
    R&M - Streets 53,654 40,241 0 40,241
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 188 0 188
    Utilities- Electricity 14,000 10,500 8,687 1,813
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 96,593 86,443 10,150
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 30,000 33,054 (3,054)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 65,250 65,927 (677)
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 47,250 55,970 (8,720)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 20,840,958 20,156,848 684,110

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 20,840,958 20,156,848 684,110

Excess (Deficit) Funds for the (9) month 0 0 792,696 792,696
    period ending March 2025

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (9) Month Period Ended  March 2025



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1876 03/05/2025 Alan's Roofing Inc 104,409.33
1877 03/05/2025 Allied Universal Security 21,286.19
1878 03/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 5,297.87
1879 03/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,049.12
1880 03/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 887.55
1881 03/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 802.28
1882 03/05/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,275.00
1883 03/05/2025 Mike Moody Painting and 4,675.00
1884 03/12/2025 274 Gorman Clearwater 847.01
1885 03/12/2025 Alan's Roofing Inc 107,149.00
1886 03/12/2025 Allied Universal Security 11,281.87
1887 03/12/2025 CS&L CPAs 1,800.00
1888 03/12/2025 Cintas Fire Protection 2,512.00
1889 03/12/2025 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1890 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 2,072.69
1891 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 2,003.32
1892 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,809.78
1893 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,764.37
1894 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,512.45
1895 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,487.25
1896 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,338.50
1897 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 916.46
1898 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 896.53
1899 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 858.74
1900 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 776.67
1901 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 731.39
1902 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 714.82
1903 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 686.43
1904 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 654.81
1905 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 587.13
1906 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 494.49
1907 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 480.73
1908 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 440.29
1909 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 406.76
1910 03/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 307.79
1911 03/12/2025 Engineering Systems, Inc. 3,327.00
1912 03/12/2025 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 805,561.17
1913 03/12/2025 Pinellas County Utilities 134,206.82
1914 03/12/2025 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1915 03/12/2025 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 2,341.79
1916 03/12/2025 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 208,159.17

Check Register
Date Range: 03/01/2025 to 03/31/2025



1917 03/12/2025 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1918 03/12/2025 Summit Broadband 261,570.49
1919 03/12/2025 Summit Broadband 2,568.48
1920 03/12/2025 Trinity Elevator Services, Inc. 1,687.50
1921 03/12/2025 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 46,571.97
1922 03/19/2025 AFS IBEX Financial Services LLC 375,452.13
1923 03/19/2025 Able Builders, Inc. 908.68
1924 03/19/2025 Allied Universal Security 10,637.27
1925 03/19/2025 Blossom Plumbing LLC 2,379.75
1926 03/19/2025 Cintas Fire Protection 817.48
1927 03/19/2025 East-West Electric, Inc 5,836.08
1928 03/19/2025 FSI Fire Safety Systems 1,145.00
1929 03/19/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 2,270.00
1930 03/19/2025 Mike Moody Painting and 57,872.44
1931 03/19/2025 South Data, Inc. 8.62
1932 03/19/2025 Trinity Elevator Services, Inc. 11,725.00
1933 03/25/2025 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 26,787.05
1934 03/25/2025 Alan's Roofing Inc 113,217.33
1935 03/25/2025 Allied Universal Security 10,608.21
1936 03/25/2025 Blossom Plumbing LLC 210.00
1937 03/25/2025 Cintas Fire Protection 1,256.00
1938 03/25/2025 Data Flow Communications, LLC 3,263.21
1939 03/25/2025 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 9,049.69

2,518,305.94


